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md_10_dorchester_2022g
Audit Threshold Report

Contest Name
Governor / Lt. Governor
Comptroller
Attorney General
U.s. Senator
Representative In Congress (1) Congressional District 1
State Senator (37) Legislative District 37
House Of Delegates (37b) Legislative Districts 37b
County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5
Judge Of The Circuit Court (1) Judicial Circuit 1
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large
State's Attorney
Clerk Of The Circuit Court
Register Of Wills
Judge Of The Orphans' Court (2) Orphans' Court District 2
Sheriff
Question 1
Question 2
Question 3
Question 4
Question 5
County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4
Board Of Education (4) Councilmanic District 4
House Of Delegates (37a) Legislative Districts 37a
Judge Of The Orphans' Court (1) Orphans' Court District 1
County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1
County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3
County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2
Board Of Education (2) Councilmanic District 2

Total

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phasel

No

2022-11-16 18:30

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

0

0

43

Cast by
Contest

10,894
10,654
10,824
10,876
10,967
10,910
11,155
2,432
9,162
8,992
8,758
8,833
9,154
10,719
10,745
10,660
9,412
9,786
9,496
10,280
8,444
1,851
1,980
3,555
2,979
2,715
2,340
1,045
1,026

220,644

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.000%
0.000%
0.018%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.027%
0.000%
0.022%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.011%
0.000%
0.279%
0.009%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.010%
0.012%
0.108%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

0.019%
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Audit Threshold Report Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phasel

No

2022-11-16 18:30

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination




