

md_10_dorchester_2022g Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
phase1	Νο	2022-11-16 18:30

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences	Sum of Votes Cast by	Audit Datia [2]
1	Governor / Lt. Governor	(ABS Value) [1] 0	Contest 10,894	Audit Ratio [2]
2	Comptroller	0	10,654	0.000%
2	Attorney General	2	10,824	0.000 %
4	U.s. Senator	0	10,824	0.000%
4 5	Representative In Congress (1) Congressional District 1	0	10,967	0.000%
6		0	10,907	0.000%
	State Senator (37) Legislative District 37			
7	House Of Delegates (37b) Legislative Districts 37b	3	11,155	0.027%
8	County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5	0	2,432	0.000%
9	Judge Of The Circuit Court (1) Judicial Circuit 1	2	9,162	0.022%
10	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large	0	8,992	0.000%
11	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large	0	8,758	0.000%
12	State's Attorney	0	8,833	0.000%
13	Clerk Of The Circuit Court	1	9,154	0.011%
14	Register Of Wills	0	10,719	0.000%
15	Judge Of The Orphans' Court (2) Orphans' Court District 2	30	10,745	0.279%
16	Sheriff	1	10,660	0.009%
17	Question 1	0	9,412	0.000%
18	Question 2	0	9,786	0.000%
19	Question 3	0	9,496	0.000%
20	Question 4	1	10,280	0.010%
21	Question 5	1	8,444	0.012%
22	County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4	2	1,851	0.108%
23	Board Of Education (4) Councilmanic District 4	0	1,980	0.000%
24	House Of Delegates (37a) Legislative Districts 37a	0	3,555	0.000%
25	Judge Of The Orphans' Court (1) Orphans' Court District 1	0	2,979	0.000%
26	County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1	0	2,715	0.000%
27	County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3	0	2,340	0.000%
28	County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2	0	1,045	0.000%
29	Board Of Education (2) Councilmanic District 2	0	1,026	0.000%
	Total	43	220,644	0.019%



md_10_dorchester_2022g Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:	
phase1	No	2022-11-16 18:30	

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination